
ISSUE ID: 2017/N/21386

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 6th September, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 6 September 2017 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

1525

8540

10286

10452

15598

56303

57370

77413

80411

99619

105568

115518

125335

130988

140597

146833

152595

153902

229718

264636

310441

314203

316215

316473

331162

344194

349497

352116

353532

354496

364046

366636

369905

382566

389519

395744

396897

399841

402246

403121

405161

407623

411343

415780

418153

421791

422880

426555

427432

NATIONALIST NEWSPAPER 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

THOMAS ROE UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

P. BYRNE & SONS, LIMITED

BRENNAN INVESTMENTS 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

THE MUNSTER TRIBUNE 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

LIMERICKMAN UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

ELMORES (DUBLIN) LIMITED

THE DUNDALK DEMOCRAT 
LIMITED

WELLBROOK PRESS UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

LEINSTER EXPRESS PRINTING 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

EMERALD HEALTH AND 
EDUCATION TRUST

LADBRUN LIMITED

BALLINASLOE FAIR AND FESTIVAL
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

FAINNE JEWELLERS LIMITED

SANCTA MARIA LIMITED

MC TEAGUE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

TOMMY MARTIN SERVICES 
(CAPPINCUR) LIMITED

INTERIOR 
DECORATORS/DESIGNERS 
HANDBOOK, IRELAND LIMITED

CONSISE TRADING LIMITED

CRYOGENESIS (IRELAND) LIMITED

COASTFORD SERVICES LIMITED

SPEARWALL MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

HAMBLETON INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

IRISH THEATRE MAGAZINE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

O'FLYNNS BUTCHERS SUNDAYS 
WELL LIMITED

TRU VALLEY LIMITED

REIKI IRELAND LIMITED

UBA-VET LIMITED

FOTA HOUSE & GARDENS LIMITED

TARAMED DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

MATTIE FOX LIMITED

G. DOHERTY ENGINEERING 
SERVICES LIMITED

BARRYSCOURT ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

COLHUGH LIMITED

FRANCO BARBEARI LIMITED

KILMORE SCOPE COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

LOWETT LIMITED

KINGDOM HOT ROD CLUB 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

GROSVENOR AUCTIONEERS 
LIMITED

ZELTA LIMITED

SISTEC DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

THE HEALING UNIVERSE LIMITED

MITCHELSTOWN ADVANCE 
FACTORY (NOMINEES) LIMITED

TADHG DEASY LIMITED

BARRY O'SULLIVAN CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS LIMITED

MARKET STREET CB 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

LONGFORD COMMUNITY CARE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

DECLAN FINN ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED

VALTOLLA LIMITED

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Struck 
Off

Struck 
Off



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 6 September 2017 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

447935

448903

449977

450094

452174

453664

461084

461985

471273

474433

486320

487107

489201

490591

499985

500218

504985

505353

507619

507800

513324

514727

517662

518955

519551

523099

523247

526489

530262

532396

532602

532888

533748

534695

534980

541386

541572

542563

545226

549773

550224

551495

551657

552276

553206

555304

560803

566927

566935

570356

570585

570967

CARHEENY HOLDINGS LIMITED

HALES PHARMA MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

DOYHESS LIMITED

M.M.C. ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE 
SYSTEMS LIMITED

RADISENS TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

STEPHANIE HORGAN CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS LIMITED

WASH & PATCH LIMITED

O'ROURKE & MOORE ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

BLUE NORTHER SAIL INVESTMENT
LIMITED

OMRU LIMITED

ESNARD LIMITED

BLOSSOM HOME CARE LIMITED

MARCAD STEEL DETAILING 
LIMITED

LSI FUND SERVICES LIMITED

JAMES STAPLETON HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

JR INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

COMPLY VENTURES LIMITED

HELPLINK HEALTH LS LIMITED

ZIGMA GROUND SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

STEG IRELAND REAL ESTATE 
LIMITED

GREEN JUICE & SMOOTHIES 
LIMITED

GLYDE IT BUSINESS CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

CUAN YOGA BEO LIMITED

PHILIP MCCORMACK 
ENGINEERING AND SERVICES 
LIMITED

TOM O'MAHONY CONSULTING 
LIMITED

ALTERNATIVE CONTENT IRELAND
LIMITED

DEER MANAGEMENT 
QUALIFICATIONS LIMITED

USED DIRECT CAR SALES LIMITED

PA NASH STUDIO LIMITED

HORIZONWAY LIMITED

YUZH LIMITED

CANDYFIELD LIMITED

AAM IT SERVICES LIMITED

DALRYMPLE TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

KPM AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE 
LIMITED

NASI N MEE LIMITED

STAR FUSION LIMITED

LB DEBT ADVISORY LIMITED

EXAM KEY LIMITED

PIRATE UTOPIA BREWING 
COMPANY LIMITED

UNIQUE RENEWABLES LIMITED

STUART HALLIGAN LIMITED

4WHOLESALE HQ EUROPE 
LIMITED

SHELAANU HEALTHCARE LIMITED

DOAA ALI MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

THE CATHERINE NEYLON 
CHARITABLE TRUST COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

POLARMAG LIMITED

REDCAN BRAND SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

MONRADIN LIMITED

NORTH STAR PROCUREMENT 
LIMITED

FORGED DIGITAL LIMITED

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Struck 
Off

Struck 
Off



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 6 September 2017 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

571306

572113

572227

572228

572229

575808

576183

576831

576870

577312

580486

581091

582961

583035

583116

589392

594687

595399

CARAN STORES LIMITED

GRÁNUA FOODS LIMITED

BAUHINIA WIZARD LEASING 
LIMITED

BAUHINIA DRAGON LEASING 
LIMITED

BAUHINIA EAST LEASING LIMITED

WILLIAMS LUXURY CARS LIMITED

QUINCRAH LIMITED

PROJECT IMPACT LIFE COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

NEWCOMB TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

UV-DERMA LIMITED

SOUR FLOUR LIMITED

THE NATURAL TREATS COMPANY 
LIMITED

SMART FOCUS TRAINING LIMITED

HKA DIGITAL LIMITED

GP DIRECT HEALTH LIMITED

OSTERIA BANCO45 LIMITED

CITY LIMITS (PROPERTY) 
LIMITED

OQ CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

01-SEP-17

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Struck 
Off

Struck 
Off


