



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/N/21386

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 6th September, 2017 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	
1525	NATIONALIST NEWSPAPER UNLIMITED COMPANY	01-SEP-17	331162	O'FLYNNS BUTCHERS SUNDAYS WELL LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
8540	THOMAS ROE UNLIMITED COMPANY	01-SEP-17	344194 TRU VALLEY LIMITED		01-SEP-17	
10286	P. BYRNE & SONS, LIMITED	01-SEP-17	349497 REIKI IRELAND LIMITED		01-SEP-17	
10452	BRENNAN INVESTMENTS UNLIMITED COMPANY	01-SEP-17	352116 UBA-VET LIMITED 353532 FOTA HOUSE & GARDENS LIMITED		01-SEP-17 01-SEP-17	
15598	THE MUNSTER TRIBUNE UNLIMITED COMPANY	01-SEP-17	354496	TARAMED DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
56303	LIMERICKMAN UNLIMITED COMPANY	01-SEP-17	364046	MATTIE FOX LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
57370	ELMORES (DUBLIN) LIMITED	01-SEP-17	366636	G. DOHERTY ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
77413	THE DUNDALK DEMOCRAT LIMITED	01-SEP-17	369905	BARRYSCOURT ENGINEERING LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
80411	WELLBROOK PRESS UNLIMITED COMPANY	01-SEP-17	382566	COLHUGH LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
99619	LEINSTER EXPRESS PRINTING UNLIMITED COMPANY	01-SEP-17	389519	FRANCO BARBEARI LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
105568	EMERALD HEALTH AND EDUCATION TRUST	01-SEP-17	395744	KILMORE SCOPE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	01-SEP-17	
115510		01 CED 17	396897	LOWETT LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
125335	BALLINASLOE FAIR AND FESTIVAL COMPANY LIMITED BY	01-SEP-17 01-SEP-17	399841	KINGDOM HOT ROD CLUB COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	01-SEP-17	
	GUARANTEE		402246	GROSVENOR AUCTIONEERS	01-SEP-17	
130988	FAINNE JEWELLERS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	402121	LIMITED	01 CED 17	
140597	SANCTA MARIA LIMITED	01-SEP-17	403121	ZELTA LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
146833	MC TEAGUE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	01-SEP-17	405161	SISTEC DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	01-SEP-17	
152595	TOMMY MARTIN SERVICES (CAPPINCUR) LIMITED	01-SEP-17	407623	THE HEALING UNIVERSE LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
153902	INTERIOR	01-SEP-17	411343	MITCHELSTOWN ADVANCE FACTORY (NOMINEES) LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
	DECORATORS/DESIGNERS HANDBOOK, IRELAND LIMITED		415780	TADHG DEASY LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
229718	CONSISE TRADING LIMITED	01-SEP-17	418153	BARRY O'SULLIVAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
264636	CRYOGENESIS (IRELAND) LIMITED	01-SEP-17	421791	MARKET STREET CB DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
310441	COASTFORD SERVICES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	422000		01 CED 17	
314203	SPEARWALL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	422880 LONGFORD COMMUNITY CARE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		01-SEP-17	
316215	HAMBLETON INVESTMENTS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	426555	DECLAN FINN ELECTRICAL LIMITED	01-SEP-17	
316473	IRISH THEATRE MAGAZINE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	01-SEP-17	427432	VALTOLLA LIMITED	01-SEP-17	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
447935	CARHEENY HOLDINGS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	523099	523099 TOM O'MAHONY CONSULTING LIMITED	
448903	HALES PHARMA MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	523247 ALTERNATIVE CONTENT IRELAND LIMITED		01-SEP-17
449977	DOYHESS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	526489	DEER MANAGEMENT	01-SEP-17
450094	M.M.C. ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	520242	QUALIFICATIONS LIMITED	01 GED 17
452174	RADISENS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	530262 USED DIRECT CAR SALES LIMITE532396 PA NASH STUDIO LIMITED		01-SEP-17 01-SEP-17
453664	STEPHANIE HORGAN CONSULTING	01-SEP-17	532602	HORIZONWAY LIMITED	01-SEP-17
461084	ENGINEERS LIMITED WASH & PATCH LIMITED	01-SEP-17	532888	532888 YUZH LIMITED	
461985	O'ROURKE & MOORE ASSOCIATES	01-SEP-17	533748	CANDYFIELD LIMITED	01-SEP-17
	LIMITED		534695	AAM IT SERVICES LIMITED	01-SEP-17
471273	BLUE NORTHER SAIL INVESTMENT LIMITED	01-SEP-17	534980	DALRYMPLE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	01-SEP-17
474433	OMRU LIMITED	01-SEP-17	541386	KPM AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE LIMITED	01-SEP-17
486320 487107	ESNARD LIMITED BLOSSOM HOME CARE LIMITED	01-SEP-17 01-SEP-17	541572	NASI N MEE LIMITED	01-SEP-17
489201	MARCAD STEEL DETAILING	01-SEP-17	542563	STAR FUSION LIMITED	01-SEP-17
	LIMITED		545226	LB DEBT ADVISORY LIMITED	01-SEP-17
	LSI FUND SERVICES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	549773	549773 EXAM KEY LIMITED	
499985	JAMES STAPLETON HOLDINGS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	550224	50224 PIRATE UTOPIA BREWING COMPANY LIMITED	
500218	JR INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	551495	UNIQUE RENEWABLES LIMITED	01-SEP-17
504985	COMPLY VENTURES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	551657	551657 STUART HALLIGAN LIMITED	
505353	HELPLINK HEALTH LS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	552276	552276 4WHOLESALE HQ EUROPE LIMITED	
507619	ZIGMA GROUND SOLUTIONS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	553206	SHELAANU HEALTHCARE LIMITED	01-SEP-17
507800	FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	555304	DOAA ALI MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	01-SEP-17
513324	STEG IRELAND REAL ESTATE LIMITED	01-SEP-17	560803	THE CATHERINE NEYLON CHARITABLE TRUST COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	01-SEP-17
514727	GREEN JUICE & SMOOTHIES LIMITED	01-SEP-17	566927		
517662	GLYDE IT BUSINESS CONSULTANTS LIMITED	01-SEP-17	566935	566935 REDCAN BRAND SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
518955	CUAN YOGA BEO LIMITED	01-SEP-17	570356	MONRADIN LIMITED	01-SEP-17
519551	PHILIP MCCORMACK ENGINEERING AND SERVICES	01-SEP-17	570585	NORTH STAR PROCUREMENT LIMITED	01-SEP-17
	LIMITED		570967	FORGED DIGITAL LIMITED	01-SEP-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	COMPANY ST Struck Off	Company Number	Struck Off
571306	CARAN STORES LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
572113	GRÁNUA FOODS LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
572227	BAUHINIA WIZARD LEASING LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
572228	BAUHINIA DRAGON LEASING LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
572229	BAUHINIA EAST LEASING LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
575808	WILLIAMS LUXURY CARS LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
576183	QUINCRAH LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
576831	PROJECT IMPACT LIFE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	01-SEP-17		
576870	NEWCOMB TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
577312	UV-DERMA LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
580486	SOUR FLOUR LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
581091	THE NATURAL TREATS COMPANY LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
582961	SMART FOCUS TRAINING LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
583035	HKA DIGITAL LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
583116	GP DIRECT HEALTH LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
589392	OSTERIA BANCO45 LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
594687	CITY LIMITS (PROPERTY) LIMITED	01-SEP-17		
595399	OQ CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	01-SEP-17		